ARENAC CONSERVATION DISTRICT

4490 West M-61 Standish MI 48658 Phone: 989-846-9662

Tree Planter Agreement

	hereby agree to utilize the Tree planter at the rate of 00 per day. Lessee will assume full responsibility for any damage to the planter in resulting misuse or neglect while in the lessee possession.
	Rental of the Tree Planter is subject to following condition.
1.	The Lease shall not exceed a transportation speed over 45 mph.
2.	The Lessee shall furnish all labor, power, lubrication, fuel and supplies necessary to operate this equipment.
3.	The Lessee assumes all responsibility for all expenses and practices involved in planting trees for which this equipment is used.
4.	The Lessor will provide technical assistance, when available.
5.	It shall be lawful for the Lessor or its agent to enter upon the premises of the Lessee at any time to inspect and/or secure the returned of the equipment.

- 6. Lessee assumes and agrees to pay for all loss or damage to property and injury to or death of persons, including cost and expense thereto arising, whole or in part, from or in connection with the said use, transportation, operation, maintenance, or repair of said equipment or any defect Lessee shall forever indemnify the Lessor against and hold it harmless from all liability for such loss, damage, injury, and death, including costs and expenses, incident thereto.
- 7. <u>The Lessee will return the planter as soon as they are done.</u> If it is not returned on time there will be a \$35.00 fine.

LEASEE'S SIGNATURE

Noted Damage:

	DATE			
Address				
City () Phone	State		Zip Code	
To be returned by:				
Planter received in good condition		(Lessee's sig	gnature)	
Returned in good condition: Yes No				